History Volatility 0.00%-19.37% Depending on contract
terms.

Structured notes-options

The Company adopts equally weighted moving average historical volatility when
applying Martingale Pricing Technique. Original contract is taken into account while
determining reasonable days to sample: with expiration period less than 6 months, the
sampled days will be 20~180 days; with expiration period between 6 months to 12
months, the sampled days will be 20~360 days; with expiration period longer than 12
months, the sampled days will be 20 days unto original expiration days.

The Company and subsidiaries adopt in discreet the valuation models and inputs, the
fair value measurements should be reasonable. The effect of possible changes of
valuation inputs on the current profit or loss is shown below:

12/31/23

Sensitivity of the input to fair value
Recognized in
profit/loss Recognized in OCI

Inputs Changes Gain Loss Gain Loss

Financial assets:
Non-derivative instruments

Financial assets measured at FVTPL
Equity instruments and debt

instruments (purchasing price)
Not applicable Not applicable Not

applicable
Not

applicable
Not

applicable
Not

applicable
Equity instruments (market method) Discount for lack of

liquidity

-1%/ +1% $175 $175 $- $-

Equity instruments (discounted cash
flow)

Discount for lack of
liquidity

-1%/ +1% 190 190 - -

WACC -1%/ +1% 3,448 3,164 - -
Growth Rate +1%/-1% 2,536 2,375 - -

Equity instruments (asset method) Discount for lack of

control

-1%/ +1% 3,688 3,688 - -

Derivatives
  Financial assets measured at FVTPL
   Structured notes-options History volatility +25%/ -25% 118 115 - -

Financial liabilities:
Derivatives

Financial liabilities measured at
FVTPL
Structured notes-options History volatility -25%/ +25% - - - -

English Translation of Consolidated Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese
KGI SECURITIES CO. LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

96

12/31/22
Sensitivity of the input to fair value

Recognized in
profit/loss Recognized in OCI

Inputs Changes Gain Loss Gain Loss
Financial assets:
Non-derivatives

Financial assets measured at FVTPL
Equity instruments and debt

instruments (purchasing price)
Not applicable Not applicable Not

applicable
Not

applicable
Not

applicable
Not

applicable
Equity instruments (market method) Discount for lack of

liquidity
-1%/ +1% $111 $111 $- $-

Equity instruments (discounted cash
flow)

Discount for lack of
liquidity

-1%/ +1% 105 105 - -

WACC -1%/ +1% 776 748 - -
Growth Rate +1%/-1% 326 320 - -

Equity instruments (asset method) Discount for lack of
control

-1%/ +1% 3,667 3,667 - -

Financial assets measured at FVOCI
Equity instruments (option pricing

method)
Discount for lack of

liquidity
-1%/ +1% - - 141 141

Historical volatility -1%/ +1% - - 249 246
Equity instruments (asset method)

Derivatives
  Financial assets measured at FVTPL
   Structured notes-options

Discount for lack of
liquidity

History volatility

-1%/ +1%

+25%/ -25%

   -

190

   -

177

   5

-

5

-

Financial liabilities:
Derivatives

Financial liabilities measured at
FVTPL
Structured notes-options History volatility -25%/ +25% - - - -

Evaluation process for level 3 fair value measurements

When fair value for a financial instrument is not accessible or does not have any active
market, the Company follows its “Asset valuation operation procedures”. The risk
management department evaluates whether the fair value is reasonable, and the
accounting department recognizes the instrument according to their conclusion.

(5) The fair value hierarchy of assets not measured in, but required to disclose fair value

12/31/23
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Financial assets
Financial assets measured at

amortized cost-non-
current $151,160 $- $- $151,160